



8 Falgun, 2081

## **Notice**

## **Interaction Program on Audit Quality Assurance**

The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Nepal (ICAN) is going to organize an interaction program on Audit Quality Assurance on 20 Falgun, 2081 (March 4, 2025) at ICAN premises with the partners /proprietors of QA Reviewed Firms.

The program is organized to discuss on the factors affecting audit quality, firm's system of quality control/audit processes and Institute's QA Review System.

The partner/proprietor of the Audit Firms whose Quality Assurance Review has been conducted by the Quality Assurance Board of ICAN, any time before this date, are only the targeted participants for in-person participation in this interaction program apart from guest appearances.

The eligible participants to the interaction program are requested to register their names by email to regulation@ican.org.np latest by 15 Falgun 2081 (February 27, 2025) to confirm participation in the program with the following details:

- 1. Name of Audit Firm
- 2. Name of Proprietor/Partner
- 3. Participant's Membership No.
- 4. Participant's Contact No. and
- 5. Participant's Email Address

Members participating in this interaction will be provided with 5 CPE credit hours (subject to payment of processing fees).

Please click here for the detailed Program Schedule.

Thanking you and looking forward to welcoming you in the interaction.

CA. Surendra Bhusan Shrestha

**Executive Director** 

ICAN Marg, Satdobato, Lalitpur Nepal, Tel: 0977-1-5430832, 5430730, Fax:0977-1-5450774 Post Box No.: 5289, E-mail: ican@ntc.net.np, Website: www.ican.org.np

## **Branch Offices:**